8 7 6 5 4 3 P
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Toc DIST REVISIONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER F| ECR-18-016007 090cT2018 | TB | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION TEED TYPE G FCR-19-007056 02MAY2019 | TB | TE
H ECR-20-002803 26FEB2020 | JWC | GB
27150150-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL T ECR-20-014399 P
2150150-7 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150150-1 H TOOLING KIT MECHANTICAL
) . PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150150-7 J TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150150-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE | 1.57 mm [.062] O
NOSE | 1.57 mm [.062] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: CIRCULAR WIRE PIN
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i3=r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B W - W - 5119641 -1 FEED CAM. AIR FEED 548
1087855 mm L. 29058 I N - LT LT U [ 1] 2119082-2 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NONE - - _ _ TN
R TEAT TON M ZfEXWIRE CRIMP NOSE CRIMP Zﬁl 1 1 (. 2079764-1 |WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
SPECIEICATION ) ) ) ADJUST WITH ITEM 244 f_ADJUST WITH WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST DIAL 3\ - | | W ] 2119083-1 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
Y - - 2119580-1 |[MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ — | T [ - [ 1 [ -~ | 2844940-3 |AIR FEED WODULE 238
-] 1 1] 1803071-1 | SPACER,REAR SHEAR STRIP GUIDE 196
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL N 1 T 134597227 |BLADE SHEAR ToE
926933-1 926933-3 926933-6 926933-8 ’
- N - | 1 (. 2119955-2 [ ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
WIRE Ei] WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT FWWIRE CRIMP HEIGHT NOSE CRIMP NOSE CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
SI/E @? r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTINGlél HE TGHT ZS; REFERENCE SETTING Zﬁg N 1 1 1 1 1803203-2 |BLOCK. FRONT DEPRESSOR 77
1. 00mm? 1.554/-0.05 [ .061+/-.002] 8 1.76+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] o] -] (. 2119791-9 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
0. 75mm? 1.45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 1 .60+/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 6.2 -t 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
8 0. 50mmZ 1. 14+/-0.05 [.045¢+/-.002] 12 . 9o%/-0.05 [.067+/-.00¢] 1.6 2120121271 2-18032-2 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 100 70
-] 1 (. 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
E!!ﬂ -l 21212172 2168078-1 |[SCREW, DRIVE, RH RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-l 201212172 2168400-8 |SHCS LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 X 16 64
-] 1 (. 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - 1 -] 2063961-1 |FEED FINGER 58
zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S S A 2 c106400-4 | SHto, LOW HEAD, Rofs, W4 X © > |/
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ' - 2 2 2 2 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, ROHS, M3 54
-l 21212172 986965-8 | NUT, LOCK, HEX TORQUE (M4) 53
zfg APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, B B T 5063961-9 | FEED FINGER 5
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE A A O O 18025-9 | SCR, SKT HAD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE e 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ _ 1 _ 1 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Z{iiix T’E R M I N A L L,LJB R I C A N‘T I S R E:C C)M M E N D E D %é \AJ /x F% Fﬁ I FJ <5 - 1 1 1 1 3 - 2 1 1 9 6 5 5 - 1 A P P L,I C AAT<>F€ B A~S I(: A\S S E M B L Y 5 E:F Zi 6
| ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T 11 T 1803517-1 | RAM ASSEMBLY. EF ATLANTIC 14
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE 0 [T 11 [ 1| 1803602-1 [SCR, BHSC, RoRS (M6 X 25) ]
A | SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - | 7 [ 7 [ 7 [ 7| 1-18026-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
CRIMP HEIGHTS FOR WIRE BARRELS ONLY. ADJUST ITEM 244 TO OBTAIN THE CRIMP TOO| TNG REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - 2021212 11-2168083-2|SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 3]
WIRE CRIMPRETOHT. SROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS T2 T 212121 2168083-2 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
AAXAWIRE SIZE APPLIES ONLY FOR HANDBRAKE CONTACT REFER TO ‘ N RN 690455-1 | STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 2l
BMW DRAWING 6 928 203. -2 121212 |1-2168083-5|SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
zﬁl ITEM 244 ADJUSTS WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT - | W L 1 792371-0> |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE c4
THE WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST DIAL ADJUSTS INSULATION (NOSE) CRIMP HEIGHT. -] 1 (B 240825~ 1 PLATE. STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
A -1 202122 2-22281-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
POSITION ITEM 27 IN FRONT OF ITEM 77. —— 1 T 75037974 | DRAC 0
-l 21212172 1901259-4 |GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
-4 4] 4 4] 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [ 7
N - | ] 1 1 | 1 | 2-240644-5 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1]
-2 212 21 6-240645-5 | SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
N2 2 1633342-5 | ANVIL, WIRE ]
-] 1 (. 238011-3 |[BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T[22 1 ] 1 ]15-2119784-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
N T2 2 1| 1] 6-459492-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE O 1
-77-72]-71]-2]-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING- ENGTNEER NG ORGAN| ZATION" | DWN 12JUN201? C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER TE COHHCCJ( (' J()/
CHTK LN 13JUN2OT2 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 13JUNZ201T2 [NaME
ATLANTIC VERSTON o L Ocean End Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ u = oL caTIon S )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oty s : S DR s
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @‘:'2150150 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV J

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 : - N - I
SEE SHEET 1
o
44 . 614+£0.05
=)
0
RAM SET-UP
FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm - S TROKE
0 0
O 0
0 { ST orENER 12JuNzZ0Te G TE Connectivity
\\ ‘ \\L Moy [IUNete — TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERN 1SE SPEC IEIED: APVD 13JUNZ20 12 | NAME
mm T.LLBIN Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE k\-—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ﬁ\( t/x %j( I <: \/ E{% ES I <>[w 0 pLC + PRODUCT SPEC Apolicator
MECHANICAL& ShOWﬁ Oﬁ Sh@@%& W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gitg i: APPLICATION SPEC -
MECHANITICAL ‘ ‘ ‘ 4 PLC +- ] ) SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
e She reEh AR FEED (Pacitic version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) B A 1] 00770 [©=2150150
7 Customer Accessible Production Drowing SCALE 1 SHEET D OF4 REV J

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 P
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R EV ‘S ‘OPQS
@ ' PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150150-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2150150-7? J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150150-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |[1.57 mm [.062] O
NOSE | 1.57 mm [.062] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: CIRCULAR WIRE PIN
=lg
WERE S TRIPLENGTH —= NSULATTON DTAME TERRANGE AL L] 2119082-2 CAM. SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
o878, 33 mm L. 290 328 TN T 2079764 | WASHER. WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST |243
soot et @ NONE NEERE 2119083-1 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
SPECTEICATION - -] 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
/ON\WIRE CRIMP ___ NOSE CRIMP/O\ -] - 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED /\ ADJUST WITH [TEM 244 erumvaTHWIMCMMPHEmHTADm@TDIM - 18030711 SPACER,REAR SHEAR STRIP GUIDE 196
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL V’[7’t7’ [N L L :;6§§y555 EEéDEéHggEAE IR T l 22
926933-1 926933-3 926933-6 926933-8 - i ) , 1o
926933-2 926933-4 926933-7 926933-9 - REFREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC liig
- - 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED
- -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-0 3-2119655-2 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, K FEF 14
-0 18035181 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
WIRE ng WIRE CRIMP HE FIWIRE CRIMP HEIGHT NOSE CRIMP NOSE CRIMP HEIGHT S\ - L] c119900-2 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 64
SIZE r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING /a\|HEIGHT /o\ |REFERENCE SETTING /A - 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 32
0. 75mm? [ 45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 7 1.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 6.2 -] 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
8 0.50mm? | 144/-0.05 [.045+/- 007] 17 1.554/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 7.6 -1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
-1 272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
] -0 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 6/
L -1 272 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 2 x .188 66
-1 22 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | l 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 22
- - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER
ASRTEOFREARGETOOFSUAPPPPLLIIECDATlgRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ 3 3 2168400-4 SHCS . LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
‘ -1 272 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS M3 54
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 -1 272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK HEX TORQUE (M4) 53
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i I c065961°5 LD TINGER 0|
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S I I 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - -1 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED FWARNING L 16056027 oCR, DBHSC, HoHs (M8 X 2o) 41
| ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 77 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE |2 [ 2| 1-2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, W4 X 25 3
AN ’ | SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - ? % 26*960840585%2 ?EIPEE; HER%@?CEE??NGMA x 8.0 22
CRIMP HEIGHTS FOR WIRE BARRELS ONLY. ADJUST ITEM 244 TO OBTAIN ‘T%{E C{%I MFD T(D<>L I%JG A R{ZF’E%% T(} T%ﬁE I Nfsj’RLJC‘T:{C>N S%#E{ZW* F()R 0 )
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT. SROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS -1 272 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
A WIRE SIZE APPLIES ONLY FOR HANDBRAKE CONTACT REFER TO ‘ - l l 12745028327; 15 Eki% ?EE %EEEDOWN gé
BMW DRAWING 6 928 203. - - ,
/O\ ITEM 244 ADJUSTS WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT i A cocecdlno oPRING, COMPRES>ION cc
THE WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST DIAL ADJUSTS INSULATION (NOSE) CRIMP HEIGHT. s 180329¢2-4 DRAG 20
t 21?2 1901259-4 GUIDE. LOWER STRIP 18
POSTITION ITEM 27 IN FRONT OF ITEM T77. | _ 1 1 D-240644-5 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1]
-1 272 6-240645-5 SPACER . SHEAR PLATE 10
1 W 1 1 16333472-5 ANVIL, WIRE &
-0 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 5-2119784-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
SN LT 6-459492-8 CRIMPER  WIRE 0 W
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING- ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 12JUN201? C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER TE Connectivi J(y
CHTK CLBIN 13JUN20T2 _—>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 13JUNZ201T2 [NaME
CACTIFIC VERSION . ke
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=4 = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . -
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @‘:'2150150 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REVJ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

|

35.58£0.05

Jz

LOC

DIST

66

REVISTONS

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

30mm STROKE

MECHANTICAL
POST FEED

——

RAM SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

MECHANTCAL

PACIFTIC VERS

3 of 4 &
sheets

sheets
shown

Shown
Versilon

AIR FEED

MECHANTCAL /\ of 4 & 2 of 4)

SRR (At lantic

‘ MEATION DWHNOFFNER 12 JUN2OT?Z (—)/Z/—E/ TE Connectivity
CHK 13JUN20 T2 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
TOLERANCES UNLESS T.ELBIN
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 13JUNZ2012 [NAME
T.ELBIN Ocean End Feed

+- PRODUCT SPEC .
:- Applicator
j:, - —
@E} +- APPLICATION SPEC
+- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
. ,
VG Al 00779 (C=2150

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

1 .

4

REV
J

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37
	new_view_3


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44
	new_view_20



